No.J.12019/27/2021-DC(KZL) OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT : KHAWZAWL

Khawzawl, the 10th May, 2021

ORDER

In partial modification of this office order of even number dated 20.04.2021, the following persons are hereby following persons are hereby appointed for Covid-19 Executive Duty against the zones mentioned against their names with immediate effect and until further orders:

Sl. No.	Zone	Name and Department	Contact No.	Remarks
1	Zone – II: Electric	Lalhmingliana, Lecturer, Khawzawl Higher Secondary School - as Leader	9862842825	Vice Pu Lalruatzela Renthlei
2	Zone – II: Electric	Lalnilawma, Govt. Khawzawl High School	8794842470	Vice David Rochuangkima
3	Zone – II: Electric	Lalremruati, Govt. Khawzawl High School	8416099744	Vice Lalthlengliani
4	Zone – III:	Lalhmingliana Chhangte, DEO	9862934996	Vice H Lawmthanga, DEO
5	Zone – IV: Dinthar	JH Rodawla, DEO	8131959481	Vice Titus Thawngkhawthanga, DEO
6	Zone – IV: Dinthar	Marina Hmingthianghlimi, Khawzawl Higher Secondary School	9856780815	Newly appointed
7	Zone – V: Kawnzar	Lalawmpuia, Govt. Khawzawl High School	9862174754	Vice Raymond L Pakhuangte, KVK
8	Zone – V: Kawnzar	Chuaudingpuii, Govt. Khawzawl High School	8575170816	Vice Lalnuntluanga, KVK
9	Zone – VI: Zuchhip	Biakhmingliana, DEO	9862808606	Vice B Lalchhawnkima

Sl. No.	Zone	Name and Department	Contact No.	Remarks
10	Zone – VI: Zuchhip	Pachhunga Chhangte, DEO	9862646973	Vice R Lalhuliana, DEO
11	Zone – VII: Zaingen	Lalrema, Khawzawl Govt. High School	8257003301	Vice Peter VL Malsawma
12	Zone – IX: Khawzawl Arro	Chanchinmawia, Khawzawl Higher Secondary School	9612204771/ 7640837238	Newly appointed
13	Zone – X: Lungvar	Kamdingliana, Khawzawl Higher Secondary School	7629971066	Vice Lalhmangaihi

Sd/- ZOTHANMAWIA

Deputy Commissioner &

Chairman District Level Task Force on Covid-19 Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

Khawzawl, the 10th May, 2021

Memo No.J.12019/27/2021-DC(KZL) Copy to:

- 1. Superintendent of Police, Khawzawl for information.
- 2. Officer-in-charge, State Control Room, Directorate of DM&R, Aizawl.

:

- 3. All Leaders, Covid-19 Executive Teams, Khawzawl District for information.
- 4. All concerned persons for information and necessary action.
- 5. Website Manager, Khawzawl DC's office for uploading in office website.
- 6. Office copy

human 10.5

Deputy Commissioner & Chairman District Level Task Force on Covid-19 Khawzawl District, Khawzawl